GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL AND MINES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4586
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2002

REHABILITATION SCHEME FOR COAL MINES WORKERS
N.T. SHANMUGAM

Will the Minister of COAL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have formulated / propose to formulate any scheme for the rehabilitation of the workers who have been retrenched or under the process of retrenching due to closure of the various coal mines;

(b) if so, the details thereof, state-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR COAL AND MINES (SHRIRAVISHANKAR PRASAD)

(@), (b) and (c): CIL and its subsidiarycompanies have not retrenched any worker nor are contemplating retrenchment of any worker due to closure of coal mines. Hence the question of formulation of any scheme for rehabilitation of retrenched workers does not arise.
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